
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1830

ANSWERED ON 1ST AUGUST, 2024

ROADS IN MADHYA PRADESH

1830.   Dr. RAJESH MISHRA:

   Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to improve the conditions of road National Highways (NHs) passing through Sidhi and Singrauli Parliamentary Constituencies of Madhya Pradesh during the financial year 2024-25 and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the details of the funds sanctioned, allocated and utilized for improvement and development of NHs in the said Constituencies?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) NH-39 and NH-135C having total length of about 470 km passes through Sidhi and Singrauli Parliamentary Constituencies in Madhya Pradesh. The Ongoing development and maintenance work on NHs in Sidhi and Singrauli Parliamentary Constituencies is at Annexure-I. The details of works on NHs passing through Sidhi and Singrauli Parliamentary Constituencies of Madhya Pradesh included in the Annual Plan for the financial year 2024-25 are at Annexure-II.


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1830 FOR ANSWER ON

01.08.2024 ASKED BY DR. RAJESH MISHRA REGARDING ROADS IN

MADHYA PRADESH


Details of ongoing development and maintenance work on NHs in Sidhi and Singrauli Parliamentary Constituencies

Sl Project
Length

(Km)

Sanctioned

Cost (Rs.in

Cr.)

Expenditure

incurred

(Rs. in Cr.)

Present

Status

1 Balance work of

Rehabilitation and

Up-gradation of

Sidhi Singrauli

from Km 82.400

to Km 187.993

section of NH-39

105.593 529.44  105.00 Work in

progress

2 Short Term

Maintenance from

MP/UP  Border

Village Kuldiha to

Chitrangi of NH-

135C

54.00 4.84 2.16 Work in

progress

3 Short Term

Maintenance from

Chitrangi to

Singrauli

terminating at its

junction with NH-

39 near Waidhan

km 54.00 to km

91.35 of NH-135C

37.35 3.34 1.50 Work in

progress


ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1830 FOR ANSWER ON

01.08.2024 ASKED BY DR. RAJESH MISHRA REGARDING ROADS IN

MADHYA PRADESH


Details of works planned to be taken up on NHs passing through Sidhi and Singrauli Parliamentary Constituencies of Madhya Pradesh during the financial year 2024-25.

Sl Project
Length

(Km)

Sancti

oned

Cost

(Rs.in

Cr.)

Expendi

ture

incurred

(Rs. in

Cr.)

Present Status

1 Widening of existing

2 lane to 4 lane with

paved shoulder from

Rewa to Sidhi

Section of NH-39

(excluding Churhat

tunnel & Churhat

bypass)

58 - - DPR is under

progress

2 Upgradation to 2

lane with paved

shoulder of

Singrauli-Chitrangi-

Bagdara section

from km 0.00 to km

70.100 of NH-135C

70.100 - - Pre-construction

activities

already

sanctioned and

DPR in progress.

Work for

construction is

included in

Annual Plan

2024-25 with

tentative cost of

Rs. 903 Cr.


*****

